Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3 - 19 - REGORDA P	EPARTMENT OF CO S. Patent and Traden	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	102393409	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Michael Miller	Name: _Tube Technology, LLC	
Jack Miller		
David B. Jablow	Internal Address:	
Alan J. Kaufman		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vincol	3   '	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	700 5 15 15 1	
	Street Address: 798 Frelinghuysen Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: Newark State: NJ Zip: 0711	
03/10/2003		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/173,600	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	•	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	·	
Intellectual Property Internal Address:	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
Practice Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	
	_	
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third Center	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	(i)	
111 Lyon Street, NW		
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2487	——————————————————————————————————————	
,	SE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
,	SE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT U	Hear P. Barles 03/14/2003	
9. Signature.	M on 11	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013849 FRAME: 0741** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

•		
WHEREAS, Michael Miller, Jack Miller Avenue, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024; 216 I Briarwood Drive E., Warren, New Jersey 070 respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assigno SHELVING for which an application for United	Fairview Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, 059; and 37 Sandalwood Drive, War or) has (have) invented certain new and	New Jersey 07632; 12 rren, New Jersey 07059,
executed on		03.10.03
X filed on December 31, 2002 as A	pplication Serial No. 29/173,600.	
WHEREAS, TUBE TECHNOLOGY, L business at 798 Frelinghuysen Avenue, Newar desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and that may be granted therefor in the United States	rk, New Jersey 07114 (hereinafter re interest in and to said invention and in	ferred to as Assignee) is
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of acknowledged, and for other good and valuable Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and foreign countries and the entire right, title, are therefor in the United States and in all foreign continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reclaim for any such application the benefits of the	consideration, Assignor hereby sells, a interest in and to said invention in the nd interest in and to all Letters Patern countries and in and to all division eexaminations, and extensions thereof	assigns, and transfers unto e United States and in all nt which may be granted s, reissues, continuations,
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, whe interest in and to the same, for the sole use and because and the same of the sole use and the same of the s	en granted, to Assignee as the owner of	f the entire right, title, and
FURTHER, Assignor agrees to command Assignor respecting said invention, and to testiful all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part to execute all necessary assignment papers to call rightful oaths and generally do everything penforce proper protection for said invention in the	ify in any legal proceeding, to sign all t, substitution, renewal, reexamination ause all of said Letters Patent to be issossible to aid Assignee, its successors	lawful papers, to execute, and reissue applications, sued to Assignee, to make and assigns, to obtain and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) h my (our) signature.	ave hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on	the date appearing next to
Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
DENERN GESNER	Michael Miller	03:10:03 03:10:03 03:10:03
NEAN CRESNER	Jack Miller  David B. Jablow	3/1/03
Denote ( Forum	10/10/	3/10/03

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/19/2003 REEL: 013849 FRAME: 0742

844273